Form FmHA-OR 465-2(OR) 2-10-76

## 43065

19091

## K-37402 Vol. Max Page

190

145 (Alteria) Colorado Solaria (Alteria) (Alteria) Colorado

- 1 - Sec-

bcs

100.00 -101 st

Stanstr.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

## WARRANTY DEED

GLENN A. TOFELL AND CINDY L. TOFELL aka called GRANTOR (whether one or more), of the County of GLENN TOFELL AND CINDY TOFELL State of OREGON for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby GRANTS, SELLS, WARRANT'S, AND CONVEYS unto the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and its assigns, hereinafter called GRANTEE, all that certain real property and appurtenances thereto, located in <u>KLAMATH</u> County, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and described as follows: Lot 4 of Davis Subdivision, according to the official plat there of on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

a There are and the own če.f: :xabaI jo.

Ē

0

GRANTOR, for himself, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns warrants the above-described premises and the title thereto unto-

Souther af cocober antificers and the second cars.

in dia amin'ny faritr'i Andrea. Ny INSEE dia mampina ma 

This deed is an absolute conveyance, GRANTOR having sold the abovedescribed land to GRANTEE for a fair and adequate consideration, such consideration, in addition to that above recited, being full satisfaction for all obligations secured by the deed(s) of trust or mortgage(s) executed by GRANTOR WITH GRANTEE as beneficiary or mortgagee, covering the above-described premises.

GRANTOR declares that this conveyance is freely and fairly made, and that there are no agreements, oral or written, other than this deed between GRANTOR

A 如何 County Cle  19090

43065 **19091** 

7709

.

第64章-283章 493-2849 1946年—1955年—1956年—1956年

na de States de Cartan de Alex de Color. Cartan cartes cartes de

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

KI-RJUCK

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR OREGON

STATE OF OREGON ) SS: KLAMATH County )

EXECUTED October 26, 19 84

On this <u>26thday of</u> <u>October</u>, in the year 19<u>84</u>, before me, <u>Elanore L. Clarke</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, with principal office in <u>Klamath</u> County, personally appeared Glenn A. Tofell and <u>Cindy L. Tofel1</u>, known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they <u>executed the same</u>.

. 2613

now L Clark.

ELANORE L. CLARKE Notary Public

nge (nodezi zie, (broken) Unternetzekende (broken) Gezzekende Antono (broke

My Commission expires: 8/15/86

STATE OF OREGON, ) 8/15/86 Filed for record at request of

<ul> <li>A state of the sta</li></ul>	and the second	
Return to:	•	
Farmers Home Adm	in an a' state an a' state In a' state an a	Views - A
P.O. Box 1328	Sector and a	nada nod o
Klamath Falls, Oregon		Ent Louis
97601		

그 방법을 통	en de la composición	1.11				_
on this	9th da	y of	Nov	embe	FA.D. 19	84
att	11:31		o'cloo	:kA	M, a	nd duly
record	ed in Vol.	M84		of	Deeds	an an Lineac
Page_		19090	)			
	EVELY	N BIE	HN,	Cou	nty Cle	erk
	By Pre-					
e de la compañía de l	8 00	Inde		01 D	۰ ۱	•